

## Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat Prasar Bharati House Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

No. A-10011/22/2018-PPC

Dated: 2 5 Sept, 2019

## OFFICE ORDER No. 343/2019-PPC

In partial modification to this Secretariat's Office Order No. 286/2019-PPC dated 14.08.2019, the charge of North Eastern Zone of All India Radio and Doordarshan is reallocated as under:

- i. The charge of ADG(Prog) of North Eastern Zone of Doordarshan is assigned to ADG (P) North Zone, Doordarshan, in addition to his existing assignments;
- ii. The charge of ADG(Prog) of North Eastern Region of All India Radio is assigned to ADG (NR I & II) of All India Radio, in addition to his existing assignments.
- 2. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority, Prasar Bharati

(Alok Kumar Sharma) Dy. Director (Pers)

To

- Officers concerned
- ii. DG:AIR/DG: DDn
- iii. E-in-C. AIR & DDn
- iv. ADG (E) HRD, DG:AIR/ ADG (Admn), DG:AIR
- v. ADG(E) HRD, DG: DDn/DDG (Admn), DG: DDn
- vi. ADG (E) R&D, AIR & DD/P&D Unit DG:AIR
- vii. ADG(E) (NEZ), AIR & DD Guwahati/ADG(P) (NEZ), AIR & DD Guwahti
- viii. ADG (Admn)/ADG (Tech)/ADG (IT&PP), PB Secretariat
- ix. Staff Office to CEO/PS to Member (F), PB Sectt
- x. Director (T), PBS with a request to upload the order in PB Website
  - xi. Hindi Unit for Hindi version
  - xii. Office Orders folder

## Copy for information to:

- i. Shri K K Maurya, DDG(E), DG:AIR
- ii. F.No. A-10011/26/2018-PPC (Pt)